
RO0000196 - BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SERVICE - MAILING LIST FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Sort_APN Parcel_APN Name StreetAddress Unit City Zip Zip_4
001 019600100 1-196-1 401 405 9TH AT STREET FRANKLIN ST LLC P O BOX 6 PLEASANTON CA 94566 0198
001 019600200 1-196-2 401 405 9TH AT STREET FRANKLIN ST LLC P O BOX 6 PLEASANTON CA 94566 0198
001 019617300 1-196-173 ABE DAVID TR 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607 4252
001 019607700 1-196-77 AIELLO PETER J TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 412 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019601401 1-196-14-1 AMOYA INC 1271 WASHINGTON AVE 168 SAN LEANDRO CA 94577 3646
001 022902700 1-229-27 AU TUONG & YEUNG VICKY 763 FRANKLIN ST 319 OAKLAND CA 94607 3968
001 019620500 1-196-205 AUSTIN WILLIAM E 801 FRANKLIN ST 915 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019615900 1-196-159 BLANK RUSSELL 801 FRANKLIN ST 719 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019628900 1-196-289 BROOKS LOREN L & YIN T TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 1224 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019607800 1-196-78 BUFTON JAMES W & MARY J TRS 261 SANTA FE DR 413 WALNUT CREEK CA 94598 3120
001 019620300 1-196-203 BURCHARD JAMES A TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 913 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019631300 1-196-313 CAI YUTING 801 FRANKLIN ST 1409 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019611100 1-196-111 CANFIELD RONALD L TR 1242 SILVA LN ALAMEDA CA 94502 7609
001 019615600 1-196-156 CHAN CHUIWEN & WU MARY C ETAL 5630 PORTSMOUTH AVE NEWARK CA 94560 1341
001 019616700 1-196-167 CHAN ERIC 22763 WATKINS ST HAYWARD CA 94541 6671
001 019621600 1-196-216 CHAN FRANK W 801 FRANKLIN ST 1001 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019612700 1-196-127 CHAN HENRY F & LEE LINA S TRS PO BOX 4628 PALOS VERDES CA 90274 9613
001 019631200 1-196-312 CHAN HIN S ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 1408 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019613400 1-196-134 CHAN JIM C & GIM L 801 FRANKLIN ST 619 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 022902500 1-229-25 CHAN KA K & HINGMAN 763 FRANKLIN ST 317 OAKLAND CA 94607 3919
001 019631000 1-196-310 CHAN LINDA W 1035 ROSEWOOD WAY ALAMEDA CA 94501 5633
001 019617700 1-196-177 CHAN MAN H & BRENDA W 801 FRANKLIN ST 812 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019612200 1-196-122 CHAN MAUREEN C 3594 FINCH PL FREMONT CA 94555 1308
001 019616900 1-196-169 CHAN SUSAN H TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 804 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019621000 1-196-210 CHANG ALEXANDER H & DOREENE K TRS 6048 CROSSVIEW CIR SAN JOSE CA 95120 1530
001 019625000 1-196-250 CHANG GRACE & HUANG TIFFANI Y 801 FRANKLIN ST 1110 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019620600 1-196-206 CHANG HELEN S TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1021 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019634400 1-196-344 CHANG HELEN S TR & WONG TONY S 801 FRANKLIN ST 1021 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019634500 1-196-345 CHANG STEPHEN P & WENLIN Y TRS 4621 SETTING SUN DR EL SOBRANTE CA 94803 2107
001 019628100 1-196-281 CHANG YUN H 801 FRANKLIN ST 1216 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019606700 1-196-67 CHAO ROBERT & YU GLORIA S ETAL 3830 KEMPER LAKES LAS VEGAS NV 89122 4718
001 019631600 1-196-316 CHAU MICHAEL O & AMY F 1975 47TH AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94116 1046
001 019629200 1-196-292 CHEN ANDREW X & AMY 801 FRANKLIN ST 1227 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019612900 1-196-129 CHEN LI 801 FRANKLIN ST 614 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019618200 1-196-182 CHEN MICHAEL G & WEI WEI J TRS 1041 BROADWAY ALAMEDA CA 94501 5303
001 019603200 1-196-32 CHENG BING R & WONG SUN F 801 FRANKLIN ST 217 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019615300 1-196-153 CHENG FAYE 801 FRANKLIN ST 713 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019609600 1-196-96 CHENOK ALEXANDER JR TR & CHENOK ADAM ETAL 1435 COUNTRY CLUB DR LOS ALTOS CA 94024 5904
001 019615700 1-196-157 CHEUNG ANDREW Y & ROSA Y TRS 6155 VIEWCREST DR OAKLAND CA 94619 3728
001 019627800 1-196-278 CHEUNG JUSTIN K 801 FRANKLIN ST 1213 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019615000 1-196-150 CHEUNG KIN C & SIU F TRS 933 SHORELINE DR 208 ALAMEDA CA 94501 5991
001 019627300 1-196-273 CHEUNG SHIRLEY TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1208 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019606500 1-196-65 CHEW ALICIA & CHEW ALICIA 801 FRANKLIN ST 325 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019611700 1-196-117 CHEW DAVID A & CINDY C TRS 13209 SLOPE CREST DR OAKLAND CA 94619 3526
001 022902000 1-229-20 CHEW NANCY 763 FRANKLIN ST 312 OAKLAND CA 94607 3942
001 019629700 1-196-297 CHEW PING P TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1232 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019619400 1-196-194 CHI & ESTHER CHI TRS 1125 HUMBOLDT RD BRISBANE CA 94005 1728
001 019606300 1-196-63 CHIANG TECHUAN 801 FRANKLIN ST 323 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019626100 1-196-261 CHIN DAVID & NGCHIN EVA TRS 4316 CHAMBERLIN CT OAKLAND CA 94619 3702
001 019604800 1-196-48 CHIN EILEEN M TR 2001 FRANCISCAN WAY ALAMEDA CA 94501 6138
001 019609700 1-196-97 CHIN JOHN 2 ALTAMOUNT DR ORINDA CA 94563 4104
001 019619700 1-196-197 CHIN SARAH K 801 FRANKLIN ST 907 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019622900 1-196-229 CHIN WILLIAM S ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 1014 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019633000 1-196-330 CHING BOB & EMILY 1000 DARTMOUTH DR RENO NV 89509 3288
001 019605400 1-196-54 CHIO JONES U & ANNA B 801 FRANKLIN ST 314 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019305700 1-193-57 CHIU CHENTSO 6030 MAZUELA DR OAKLAND CA 94611 2208
001 019601003 1-196-10-3 CHIU DANIEL J & NICKEY K 16 ECHO LN PIEDMONT CA 94618 2618
001 019600900 1-196-9 CHIU FANNY H & ALEXANDER R 5400 ESTATES DR OAKLAND CA 94618 2722
001 019631900 1-196-319 CHIU MICHAEL S & JOSEPHINE T TRS 226 VIOLET RD HERCULES CA 94547 1027
001 019600800 1-196-8 CHIU MICHAEL S & JOSEPHINE T TRS 226 VIOLET RD HERCULES CA 94547 1027
001 019601500 1-196-15 CHIU MONICA 15456 HERON DR SAN LEANDRO CA 94579 2731
001 022902300 1-229-23 CHIU PETER & ESTEBAN 803 PARK WAY OAKLAND CA 94606 3652
001 019607000 1-196-70 CHIU WINSTON M & MARY L 14910 INLET CT SAN LEANDRO CA 94578 4409

Page 1 of 11



RO0000196 - BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SERVICE - MAILING LIST FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Sort_APN Parcel_APN Name StreetAddress Unit City Zip Zip_4
001 019616600 1-196-166 CHOI KEVIN & MARY TRS 3026 CASADERO CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 7701
001 019618600 1-196-186 CHOU ANGELA D TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 821 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019623100 1-196-231 CHOW MILTON F & ROSANNA T TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 1016 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019624100 1-196-241 CHOW SHIRLEY I & ENG VIVIAN W ETAL 3939 OAKMORE RD OAKLAND CA 94602 1832
001 019608100 1-196-81 CHU FUNG & HING FUNG & FUNG KAIYE TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 416 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019628300 1-196-283 CHU MARGARET P O BOX 26-54 TAIPEI TAIWAN ROC FORGN
001 022901700 1-229-17 CHU PHILIP K & NANCY S TRS 211 SHERWOOD LN ALAMEDA CA 94502 7429
001 019611000 1-196-110 CHU TIENCHIN & GRACE S 554 HOLLYHOCK DR SAN LEANDRO CA 94578 3815
001 019626700 1-196-267 CHUI MARYLYN TR 1503 20TH AVE OAKLAND CA 94606 4814
001 019614200 1-196-142 CHUI RAYMOND ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 702 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019626000 1-196-260 CHUI RAYMOND TR 2005 ELLINGTON TER PLEASANT HILL CA 94523 1643
001 019617100 1-196-171 CHUM CHUNG W 801 FRANKLIN ST 806 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019621100 1-196-211 CHUN ROXANNA & LUM DENISE TRS 20955 ELBRIDGE CT CASTRO VALLEY CA 94552 5300
001 019619500 1-196-195 CHUN STEPHEN R & DORIS S TRS 813 SHATTUCK AVE BERKELEY CA 94707 2019
001 019603500 1-196-35 CHUN STEPHEN R & DORIS S TRS 813 SHATTUCK AVE BERKELEY CA 94707 2019
001 019625300 1-196-253 CHUNG JACK V & LAI F TRS & CHUNG LINDA 2012 GOSSAMER AVE REDWOOD CITY CA 94065 2898
001 022900400 1-229-4 COMMON AREA OF PM 5193 & 54 5799 1 KAISER PLZ OAKLAND CA 94612 3610
001 019305900 1-193-59 COMMON AREA OF PM 6216 55 THRU 58 100 COLUMBINE DR HERCULES CA 94547 1005
001 022905900 1-229-59 COMMON AREA OF TR 6566 48 THRU 58 1 KAISER PLZ OAKLAND CA 94612 3610
001 019604904 1-196-49-4 COMMON AREA OF TRACT 3484 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607 4252
001 022904700 1-229-47 COMMON AREA TR 5799 5 THRU 46 1 KAISER PLZ OAKLAND CA 94612 3610
001 019620900 1-196-209 DAVIES KAM Y TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 919 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019619800 1-196-198 DAVIS SARA L TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 908 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019618000 1-196-180 DENG HELEN Y 801 FRANKLIN ST 815 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019625800 1-196-258 DERE DENNIS 887 S WOLFE RD SUNNYVALE CA 94086 8164
001 019614400 1-196-144 DONG MARY H 152 LAWRENCE RD ALAMEDA CA 94502 7750
001 019616200 1-196-162 ELISHEN GLORIA 801 FRANKLIN ST 722 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019630100 1-196-301 FAN GEORGE 112 DEVIN DR MORAGA CA 94556 2333
001 019602800 1-196-28 FAN RONG 801 FRANKLIN ST 213 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019605900 1-196-59 FERRER JOSEPH B 1014 LAGUNA AVE BURLINGAME CA 94010 3624
001 019608600 1-196-86 FIVE WOONS CORPORATION 33416 TURNSTONE PL FREMONT CA 94555 1366
001 022900500 1-229-5 FOK ANN TR ETAL 988 FRANKLIN ST 1610 OAKLAND CA 94607 4244
001 019613700 1-196-137 FONG ARTHUR C & JUNE TRS 8409 PEAK FOREST WAY ELK GROVE CA 95757 5126
001 019607600 1-196-76 FONG DICK TR 17 JURI ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110 3626
001 019610600 1-196-106 FONG ERIC S & FONGMAI HUIGING 60 TATE TER OAKLAND CA 94605 5724
001 019629300 1-196-293 FONG FRED M TR & FONG MARJORIE T TR 35659 GOLDSMITH DR FREMONT CA 94536 2521
001 022904500 1-229-45 FONG JUSTIN & LESLIE Y 11 CHANNI CT DANVILLE CA 94506 5019
001 019609200 1-196-92 FONG NANCY C TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 502 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 022903500 1-229-35 FONG SUSANNA & FRANK N ETAL 245 SHEFFIELD RD ALAMEDA CA 94502 7447
001 019621700 1-196-217 FONG THEODORE E & HARRIET G TRS 1344 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
001 019601101 1-196-11-1 FONGS PROPERTY INVESTMENT INC 353 CREEDON CIR ALAMEDA CA 94502 7796
001 022904000 1-229-40 FONGTORRES CONNIE & BEN 812 CASTRO ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94114 2809
001 019607200 1-196-72 FU CHUN Y 801 FRANKLIN ST 407 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019618400 1-196-184 FUNG PAULINA K & SIU SUSANA K 801 FRANKLIN ST 819 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019633600 1-196-336 FUNG TAIYUNG & CHU H 801 FRANKLIN ST 1432 OAKLAND CA 94607 4239
001 019614500 1-196-145 GARDNER LEONARD 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607 4252
001 019602900 1-196-29 GIN CAROL Y TR & GIN CAROL Y TR 688 BEACON ST 5 OAKLAND CA 94610 3618
001 019603100 1-196-31 GIN CAROL Y TR & GIN CAROL Y TR 688 BEACON ST 5 OAKLAND CA 94610 3618
001 019614000 1-196-140 GIN HENRY & FAWN Y & DEBRA S 4033 REDDING ST OAKLAND CA 94619 1917
001 019614600 1-196-146 GONG EDITH L TR 1302 NAVELLIER ST EL CERRITO CA 94530 2449
001 019610700 1-196-107 GONG JOE W 540 PALACE CT B ALAMEDA CA 94501 3795
001 019630700 1-196-307 GONZALEZ LYSTRA & FIGUERA TERRY 801 FRANKLIN ST 1403 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 022900100 1-229-1 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 022900300 1-229-3 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1901 HARRISON ST 1430 OAKLAND CA 94612 3528
001 022905700 1-229-57 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 022905800 1-229-58 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 022905100 1-229-51 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 022905200 1-229-52 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 022905300 1-229-53 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 022905400 1-229-54 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 022905500 1-229-55 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 022905600 1-229-56 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 022904800 1-229-48 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
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001 022904900 1-229-49 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 022905000 1-229-50 HANDSOME PROPERTIES INC 1939 HARRISON ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94612 3511
001 019623900 1-196-239 HANSSEN WILLIAM H TR 778 23RD AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121 3710
001 019605800 1-196-58 HE WAN W 3313 S HALSTED ST CHICAGO IL 60608 6705
001 019610900 1-196-109 HO CHESI 24 REATA PL OAKLAND CA 94618 1937
001 019602000 1-196-20 HO JANET TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 205 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019627600 1-196-276 HO TEH C & LIU KUO H ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 1211 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019604400 1-196-44 HO WENDY 801 FRANKLIN ST 304 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019608900 1-196-89 HOANG CINDY 801 FRANKLIN ST 424 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019301400 1-193-14 HOM DARRELL & WONG CLAIRELLE TR ETAL 3570 LEWISTON RD WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95691 5460
001 019633300 1-196-333 HOM MAY A TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1429 OAKLAND CA 94607 4239
001 019610000 1-196-100 HSIEH ALEX P & LILY K TRS 420 EL CERRITO AVE PIEDMONT CA 94611 4106
001 019631500 1-196-315 HSIEH CHEE K 3003 FLORA VISTA ALAMEDA CA 94502 6817
001 019609400 1-196-94 HSIEH NGAR Y TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 504 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 022904400 1-229-44 HSU RITA D 604 LINCOLN AVE ALAMEDA CA 94501 3324
001 019633100 1-196-331 HSU WALTER & CHIH H 1425 LAKEVIEW DR HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010 7328
001 019628600 1-196-286 HUA YI Q & DONG 801 FRANKLIN ST 1221 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019622000 1-196-220 HUANG SHIO L 801 FRANKLIN ST 1005 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019633800 1-196-338 HUANG TAMMY 801 FRANKLIN ST 1434 OAKLAND CA 94607 4239
001 022900800 1-229-8 HUANG XIU Z 763 FRANKLIN ST 214 OAKLAND CA 94607 3918
001 019612800 1-196-128 HUM CHRISTOPHER & YEE OLIVIA PO BOX 1742 OAKLAND CA 94604 1742
001 019632000 1-196-320 HUNG CHARLES C & YU TIFFANY X TRS 19 PURCELL DR ALAMEDA CA 94502 6563
001 019602500 1-196-25 ILAND DANIEL P & STEPHEN 801 FRANKLIN ST 210 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019611500 1-196-115 ISHIKAWA ROBERT N 801 FRANKLIN ST 525 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019612300 1-196-123 JACOBS JERRY R 801 FRANKLIN ST 608 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019609300 1-196-93 JAMES HSIONG & SONIA LIVING TRUST 715 TAYLOR AVE ALAMEDA CA 94501 3820
001 019614100 1-196-141 JAW GRACE & SCOTT ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 701 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019607100 1-196-71 JAW SCOTT & MIAOJAW POLLY TRS 27 CAMINO ENCINAS ORINDA CA 94563 3303
001 019600400 1-196-4 JEE DAN 718 TIFFANY TER ARCADIA CA 91006 4475
001 019627500 1-196-275 JEW KAM W & SUEN K 801 FRANKLIN ST 1210 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 022903000 1-229-30 JIAN PEGGY Y & PINKY X 763 FRANKLIN ST 322 OAKLAND CA 94607 3968
001 019611300 1-196-113 JIN ROBERT & MAY Y TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 523 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019603600 1-196-36 JUE YIT K & VALCAN & THOMPSON 801 FRANKLIN ST 221 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019611200 1-196-112 KING JUICHEN K TR 1850 ALICE ST 1003 OAKLAND CA 94612 4128
001 019601004 1-196-10-4 KO CHUNCHIN & YUYUN C TRS 1834 GANGES AVE EL CERRITO CA 94530 1832
001 019609900 1-196-99 KO JOHN L 1232 MARKET ST ALAMEDA CA 94501 4813
001 019607300 1-196-73 KO JOHN L 1232 MARKET ST ALAMEDA CA 94501 4813
001 019624500 1-196-245 KO RICHARD J 508 ATHENA 5 HERCULES CA 94547 1947
001 019603800 1-196-38 KUGE JUNE H TR 11718 CRANFORD WAY OAKLAND CA 94605 5812
001 019629100 1-196-291 KWAN DAVID K & ANNETTE M TRS 28 MUTH DR ORINDA CA 94563 2806
001 019622100 1-196-221 KWAN JANET S TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1006 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 022903300 1-229-33 KWONG GORDON C TR 763 FRANKLIN ST 411 OAKLAND CA 94607 3975
001 022900600 1-229-6 KWONG KEVAN & LAU MIMI TRS 1445 DE FALCO WAY SAN JOSE CA 95131 3237
001 022902400 1-229-24 LAI ANNA TR 763 FRANKLIN ST 316 OAKLAND CA 94607 3919
001 019602400 1-196-24 LAI TERRY H & LIDIA L 7859 SHADY CREEK RD DUBLIN CA 94568 3706
001 019608300 1-196-83 LAM JOHN M & THOMAS M ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 418 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 022903200 1-229-32 LAM MING T & KHAIPHONG & TIEU MUOI S 763 FRANKLIN ST 324 OAKLAND CA 94607 3975
001 019305500 1-193-55 LAM MING T & TIEU MUOI S TRS 763 FRANKLIN ST 324 OAKLAND CA 94607 3975
001 019614300 1-196-143 LAM RANDY & JANET TRS 161 LAKE AVE PIEDMONT CA 94611 4339
001 022903700 1-229-37 LAM SUI W & MARIA G 20 PRESTON IRVINE CA 92618 4046
001 019610300 1-196-103 LAM THOMAS S & PAUL S ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 513 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019606100 1-196-61 LAM WING C & CHOI L TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 321 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019606900 1-196-69 LANG CHONG B TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 404 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019613600 1-196-136 LAU HUBERT TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 621 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019626500 1-196-265 LAU SAMUEL W & PEGGY A 9703 NEARWATER PL WINDERMERE FL 34786 8327
001 019616400 1-196-164 LAU SUN & MARGARET TRS 3152 SAN JUAN PL UNION CITY CA 94587 2814
001 022904200 1-229-42 LAU TONY W & YANG HUA 848 EDINBURGH ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112 3816
001 022902800 1-229-28 LAU WAN S TR 763 FRANKLIN ST 320 OAKLAND CA 94607 3968
001 019626900 1-196-269 LAU WING C & SIU L TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 1204 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019623200 1-196-232 LAU WING K & YU AMY M TRS 2 CORTE BOMBERO ORINDA CA 94563 3526
001 019632900 1-196-329 LE SONG N TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1425 OAKLAND CA 94607 4239
001 019603000 1-196-30 LEE AMELIA S TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 215 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019628000 1-196-280 LEE AMY Y TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1215 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
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001 019634000 1-196-340 LEE ARLENE & MINNICK CLIFFORD 801 FRANKLIN ST 436 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019626300 1-196-263 LEE BRADEN P & WAI K 267 RIVERTREE WAY SACRAMENTO CA 95831 2927
001 019612500 1-196-125 LEE CHRISTINE 2251 34TH AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94116 1610
001 019632800 1-196-328 LEE DENNY P & MARY Y TRS 1229 COLLEGE AVE ALAMEDA CA 94501 5413
001 019601800 1-196-18 LEE ERIC M & MARIA W TRS 1072 MANGROVE LN ALAMEDA CA 94502 7010
001 019622400 1-196-224 LEE GERALD M 26 MUTH DR ORINDA CA 94563 2806
001 019620100 1-196-201 LEE GREGORY D 20681 LONGBANK CT STERLING VA 20165 4718
001 019606200 1-196-62 LEE HSIUHSIN H & YEOULII TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 322 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 022903100 1-229-31 LEE JACK Y & SHIRLEY X 763 FRANKLIN ST 323 OAKLAND CA 94607 3968
001 019621300 1-196-213 LEE LAI H & PUI W 2001 CLIPPER ST SAN LEANDRO CA 94579 1991
001 022902900 1-229-29 LEE LINCOLN W & MARY R & LUI KIN C 763 FRANKLIN ST 321 OAKLAND CA 94607 3968
001 019621900 1-196-219 LEE LINH & KIM 801 FRANKLIN ST 1004 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019600300 1-196-3 LEE LINH & KIM TRS 3791 CONCORD BLVD CONCORD CA 94519 1841
001 019627900 1-196-279 LEE MENG C 801 FRANKLIN ST 1214 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019620700 1-196-207 LEE RONALD & YEE ROBETTA A & MICHAEL S TRS 208 1/2 GLENDORA AVE LONG BEACH CA 90803 3503
001 019633400 1-196-334 LEE STEPHEN M & JEAN S 596 HADDEN RD OAKLAND CA 94606 1064
001 019628400 1-196-284 LEE SUSAN TR 598 VISTA GRANDE AVE DALY CITY CA 94014 3861
001 019603400 1-196-34 LEE VAUGHN A & NANCY D TRS 100 TYSON CIR PIEDMONT CA 94611 3537
001 019610100 1-196-101 LEE WAI L TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 511 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019634300 1-196-343 LEE YOUNG W & JESSIE S TRS 3518 W ISLAND CT ELK GROVE CA 95758 7415
001 019626400 1-196-264 LEE YUI H & SUZIE TRS 3939 OAKMORE RD OAKLAND CA 94602 1832
001 019622600 1-196-226 LEI HELEN X 801 FRANKLIN ST 1011 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019602300 1-196-23 LEI LEI C & YAN R 801 FRANKLIN ST 208 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019613000 1-196-130 LENOH INC 1306 28TH AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94122 1513
001 019621800 1-196-218 LEONG JOEY & MARJORIE L TRS 1120 VIEWPOINT BLVD RODEO CA 94572 1919
001 019629500 1-196-295 LEONG KHAI M & SETO W TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 1230 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 022904300 1-229-43 LEUNG ANNIE N & HUNG S TRS 763 FRANKLIN ST 421 OAKLAND CA 94607 3926
001 022901300 1-229-13 LEUNG KATHY S TR & WONG CHEONG & SO K TRS 99 TEMPLAR PL OAKLAND CA 94618 2649
001 019624300 1-196-243 LEUNG PETER S & ANNIE Y 14943 PORTOFINO CIR SAN LEANDRO CA 94578 1872
001 022902200 1-229-22 LEUNG SANDY ETAL 888 7TH ST 252 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107 1596
001 019632700 1-196-327 LEUNG VINCENT 43770 SILVA CT FREMONT CA 94539 6234
001 019615500 1-196-155 LEUNG YAT O & YUK K 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607 4252
001 019617600 1-196-176 LEUNG YET K & JING TRS 2959 GLEN ABBEY PL DUBLIN CA 94568
001 019629600 1-196-296 LEWSHING VIRGINIA & LEW HELEN & ROY 801 FRANKLIN ST 1231 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019603300 1-196-33 LI HONG Y 846 ATWELL CIR WOODLAND CA 95776 5120
001 019606600 1-196-66 LI WEI & OLIVIA C 9 BEN LOMOND HERCULES CA 94547 3940
001 019634100 1-196-341 LI ZHONG H TRUST 801 FRANKLIN ST 1437 OAKLAND CA 94607 6507
001 019601600 1-196-16 LIEN FANG S 801 FRANKLIN ST 201 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019629800 1-196-298 LIM ARTINA M ETAL 858 PROSPECT AVE OAKLAND CA 94610 3841
001 019623500 1-196-235 LIM ERIC & JUMI TRS 1130 ALBERDAN CIR PINOLE CA 94564 2704
001 019619200 1-196-192 LIN KIN C & HELENA W 801 FRANKLIN ST 902 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 022904600 1-229-46 LIN MICHELLE TR 19 LAKE AVE PIEDMONT CA 94611 4425
001 019603700 1-196-37 LIN XU C 801 FRANKLIN ST 222 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 022900700 1-229-7 LIN YENJUI 763 FRANKLIN ST 213 OAKLAND CA 94607 3918
001 019629900 1-196-299 LIU JAMES C & WONG WINNIE W TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 1234 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019632200 1-196-322 LIU KIMBERLY 801 FRANKLIN ST 1418 OAKLAND CA 94607 4239
001 019613900 1-196-139 LIU SHERRY TR 3968 BEECHWOOD DR CONCORD CA 94519 1256
001 019608200 1-196-82 LIU SHU Y & ZHEN H & SHIAH HWEI F 801 FRANKLIN ST 417 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019627200 1-196-272 LO KENNETH S TR & LO CHIN SUK 5626 LOBELIA WAY LIVERMORE CA 94551 9542
001 019301300 1-193-13 LO WAYNE K & ANGELA S 1224 POME AVE SUNNYVALE CA 94087 2323
001 019606400 1-196-64 LOOK JASON W 801 FRANKLIN ST 324 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019611600 1-196-116 LOPES JEFFREY M & HUA FEI Q 1529 VERSAILLES AVE ALAMEDA CA 94501 3044
001 019614900 1-196-149 LOUIE JACK P & LI QIAO Z 2914 20TH ST SAN PABLO CA 94806 2432
001 019624800 1-196-248 LOUIE LOUISA S 2816 QUEEN ELAINE CT EL DORADO HILLS CA 95762 3955
001 019629000 1-196-290 LOUIE MARIE Y 6078 LAURELSPUR LOOP SAN RAMON CA 94582 5068
001 019630000 1-196-300 LOUIE MILTON M & SYLVIA C TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 1235 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019616100 1-196-161 LOW DICK & PORTIA TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 721 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019627000 1-196-270 LOW FRANCIS K TR & LOW VANESSA G 1601 KOFMAN PKWY ALAMEDA CA 94502 7731
001 019621400 1-196-214 LOW J & JENNIE TRS & QUAN HENRY & PEARL TRS 3140 TERRY CT CASTRO VALLEY CA 94546 1935
001 019622500 1-196-225 LOW VANESSA G & LOW FRANCIS K TR 1601 KOFMAN PKWY ALAMEDA CA 94502 7731
001 022901000 1-229-10 LOW WING F & MEI K TRS 15 TARA RD 216 ORINDA CA 94563 3116
001 019631700 1-196-317 LOWE ELLIS & JANE W TRS 6168 BELLINGHAM DR CASTRO VALLEY CA 94552 1630
001 019601900 1-196-19 LOWE YUET H 5177 WALNUT RD VACAVILLE CA 95687 9483
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001 019600601 1-196-6-1 LUCKY KAKA LLC & NGUYEN TONY V ETAL 2121 VALE RD 1 SAN PABLO CA 94806 3853
001 019620800 1-196-208 LUI HELEN 3639 PATTERSON AVE 4 OAKLAND CA 94619 2049
001 019624700 1-196-247 LUI LEE M TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1107 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019624200 1-196-242 LUM JANSEN ETAL 241 CAPETOWN DR ALAMEDA CA 94502 6429
001 019612400 1-196-124 LUM MAY Y TR 1003 E 11TH ST OAKLAND CA 94606 3721
001 019604700 1-196-47 LUO MEI H 801 FRANKLIN ST 307 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019618300 1-196-183 LUONG NGHI H 14989 EDGEMOOR ST SAN LEANDRO CA 94579 1414
001 019613100 1-196-131 LY ANNIE & NHAT 4097 VINTAGE TER FREMONT CA 94536 4764
001 019612600 1-196-126 MA BETTY TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 611 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019633900 1-196-339 MA GARY C & EVA TRS 561 TARRYTON ISLE ALAMEDA CA 94501 5643
001 019611900 1-196-119 MA GARY C & EVA TRS 561 TARRYTON ISLE ALAMEDA CA 94501 5643
001 019630500 1-196-305 MA LING Y & LIU HUI M 801 FRANKLIN ST 1401 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019625900 1-196-259 MA LING Y & LIU HUIMIN 801 FRANKLIN ST 1119 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019616300 1-196-163 MA LING Y & LIU HUIMIN 801 FRANKLIN ST 723 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019605100 1-196-51 MA MARILYN 801 FRANKLIN ST 311 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019601402 1-196-14-2 MA SIU L TR 135 COOK ST A SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118 3312
001 019601403 1-196-14-3 MA SO L & JASON C 484 CREIGHTON WAY OAKLAND CA 94619 2308
001 019603900 1-196-39 MAN ERIC C & BETTY Y 879 FILBERT ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133 2628
001 019608000 1-196-80 MAR WAYNE & HUANG NUAN Q TRS 2020 HORIZON CT SAN LEANDRO CA 94579 2606
001 019611400 1-196-114 MCCOY PAUL K 801 FRANKLIN ST 524 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019624900 1-196-249 MCQUARRIE KAREN D 801 FRANKLIN ST 1109 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019630900 1-196-309 MENG JIULONG & TANG JIHONG 801 FRANKLIN ST 1405 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019601201 1-196-12-1 METROPOLITAN BANK 250 E 18TH ST OAKLAND CA 94606 1729
001 019604901 1-196-49-1 MOK RAYMOND L & TSUNG L TRS P.O.BOX 2892 SAN RAMON CA 94583 7892
001 022902600 1-229-26 MOK ROBERT & JUDY TRS 1618 SWIFT CT SUNNYVALE CA 94087 5148
001 019627400 1-196-274 MOORE WAI Q TR 200 LAKESIDE DR 605 OAKLAND CA 94612 5024
001 019610400 1-196-104 MOSER KYOKO H 801 FRANKLIN ST 514 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019604000 1-196-40 MOW SABRINA T TR 1031 RENOIR CT SUNNYVALE CA 94087 2853
001 019616500 1-196-165 NEVADA GARDEN APARTMENTS L P P O BOX 36 NEVADA CITY CA 95959 0036
001 019614800 1-196-148 NG BING N & MOI C & TAT M & LEI DAISY X 801 FRANKLIN ST 708 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019624600 1-196-246 NG EDMUND 233 BEACHVIEW AVE PACIFICA CA 94044 1502
001 019613800 1-196-138 NG EDMUND K & DAVID K 233 BEACHVIEW AVE PACIFICA CA 94044 1502
001 019607400 1-196-74 NG ERIC K TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 409 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019631100 1-196-311 NG SONG S 801 FRANKLIN ST 1407 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019609000 1-196-90 NG THOMAS & LIN 801 FRANKLIN ST 425 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019609800 1-196-98 NG TZE H 801 FRANKLIN ST 508 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019620400 1-196-204 NGAN YEEMAN 801 FRANKLIN ST 914 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 022903800 1-229-38 NGUYEN ANNE N 763 FRANKLIN ST 416 OAKLAND CA 94607 3930
001 019619000 1-196-190 NGUYEN SON N TR 1218 50TH AVE OAKLAND CA 94601 5102
001 019301400 1-193-14 OCCUPANT 810 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019604904 1-196-49-4 OCCUPANT 412 8TH ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019305900 1-193-59 OCCUPANT 104 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022900400 1-229-4 OCCUPANT  8TH ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019301300 1-193-13 OCCUPANT 384 8TH ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019301600 1-193-16 OCCUPANT 728 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019600100 1-196-1 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019600200 1-196-2 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019600300 1-196-3 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019600400 1-196-4 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019600500 1-196-5 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019600601 1-196-6-1 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019634200 1-196-342 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019634300 1-196-343 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019634500 1-196-345 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019633700 1-196-337 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019633900 1-196-339 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019633000 1-196-330 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019633100 1-196-331 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019633200 1-196-332 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019633400 1-196-334 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019633500 1-196-335 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019632500 1-196-325 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019632700 1-196-327 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 1423 OAKLAND CA 94607
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001 019632800 1-196-328 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019631900 1-196-319 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019632000 1-196-320 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019631500 1-196-315 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019631600 1-196-316 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019631700 1-196-317 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019631000 1-196-310 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019630100 1-196-301 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019630300 1-196-303 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019629400 1-196-294 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019629800 1-196-298 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019629000 1-196-290 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019629100 1-196-291 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019629300 1-196-293 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019628200 1-196-282 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019628300 1-196-283 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019628400 1-196-284 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019628500 1-196-285 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019628700 1-196-287 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019627700 1-196-277 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019627000 1-196-270 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019627100 1-196-271 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 1206 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019627200 1-196-272 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019627400 1-196-274 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019626400 1-196-264 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019626500 1-196-265 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019626700 1-196-267 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019626800 1-196-268 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019625800 1-196-258 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019626000 1-196-260 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019626100 1-196-261 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019626200 1-196-262 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019626300 1-196-263 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019625200 1-196-252 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019625300 1-196-253 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019625600 1-196-256 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019625700 1-196-257 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019624600 1-196-246 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019624800 1-196-248 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019624100 1-196-241 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019624200 1-196-242 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019624300 1-196-243 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019624500 1-196-245 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019623200 1-196-232 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019623500 1-196-235 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019623900 1-196-239 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019622400 1-196-224 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019622500 1-196-225 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019622700 1-196-227 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019621800 1-196-218 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019621200 1-196-212 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019621300 1-196-213 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019621400 1-196-214 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019621700 1-196-217 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019620700 1-196-207 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019620800 1-196-208 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019621000 1-196-210 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019621100 1-196-211 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019620000 1-196-200 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019620100 1-196-201 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 911 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019620200 1-196-202 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019619400 1-196-194 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019619500 1-196-195 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
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001 019619900 1-196-199 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019618800 1-196-188 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019618900 1-196-189 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019619000 1-196-190 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019619100 1-196-191 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019618200 1-196-182 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019618300 1-196-183 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019617600 1-196-176 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019617900 1-196-179 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019618100 1-196-181 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019617000 1-196-170 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019617200 1-196-172 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019617400 1-196-174 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019616400 1-196-164 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019616500 1-196-165 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019616600 1-196-166 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019616700 1-196-167 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019616800 1-196-168 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019615200 1-196-152 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019615400 1-196-154 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 714 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019615600 1-196-156 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019615700 1-196-157 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019614600 1-196-146 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019614900 1-196-149 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 709 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019615000 1-196-150 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019615100 1-196-151 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 711 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019614000 1-196-140 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019614300 1-196-143 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019614400 1-196-144 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019613500 1-196-135 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 620 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019613700 1-196-137 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019613800 1-196-138 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019613900 1-196-139 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019612800 1-196-128 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 613 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019613000 1-196-130 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019613100 1-196-131 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019613300 1-196-133 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019612200 1-196-122 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019612400 1-196-124 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019612500 1-196-125 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019612700 1-196-127 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019611600 1-196-116 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019611700 1-196-117 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019611800 1-196-118 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 603 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019611900 1-196-119 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019612100 1-196-121 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019611000 1-196-110 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019611100 1-196-111 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019611200 1-196-112 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019610600 1-196-106 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019610700 1-196-107 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019610800 1-196-108 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019610900 1-196-109 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019609900 1-196-99 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019610000 1-196-100 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019609300 1-196-93 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019609600 1-196-96 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019609700 1-196-97 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019608600 1-196-86 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019608700 1-196-87 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019608000 1-196-80 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019608400 1-196-84 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019608500 1-196-85 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
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001 019607600 1-196-76 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019607800 1-196-78 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019607900 1-196-79 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019606800 1-196-68 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 403 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019607000 1-196-70 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019607100 1-196-71 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019607300 1-196-73 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019606600 1-196-66 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019606700 1-196-67 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019605600 1-196-56 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019605800 1-196-58 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019605900 1-196-59 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019606000 1-196-60 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019605200 1-196-52 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019604500 1-196-45 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019604800 1-196-48 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019604901 1-196-49-1 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST 309 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019603800 1-196-38 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019603900 1-196-39 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019604000 1-196-40 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019604100 1-196-41 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019603300 1-196-33 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019603400 1-196-34 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019603500 1-196-35 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019602700 1-196-27 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019602900 1-196-29 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019603100 1-196-31 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019602100 1-196-21 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019602400 1-196-24 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601403 1-196-14-3 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601500 1-196-15 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601800 1-196-18 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601900 1-196-19 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601004 1-196-10-4 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601101 1-196-11-1 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601201 1-196-12-1 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601301 1-196-13-1 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601401 1-196-14-1 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601402 1-196-14-2 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019600602 1-196-6-2 OCCUPANT 429 9TH ST 6A OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019600700 1-196-7 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019600800 1-196-8 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019600900 1-196-9 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019601003 1-196-10-3 OCCUPANT 801 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019305500 1-193-55 OCCUPANT 388 8TH ST 101 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019305600 1-193-56 OCCUPANT 390 8TH ST 102 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 019305700 1-193-57 OCCUPANT 800 FRANKLIN ST 103 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022900100 1-229-1 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022900300 1-229-3 OCCUPANT  8TH ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022900500 1-229-5 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 211 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022900600 1-229-6 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 212 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022905700 1-229-57 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST J OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022905800 1-229-58 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST K OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022905900 1-229-59 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022905100 1-229-51 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST D OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022905200 1-229-52 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST E OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022905300 1-229-53 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST F OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022905400 1-229-54 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST G OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022905500 1-229-55 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST H OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022905600 1-229-56 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST I OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022904500 1-229-45 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 423 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022904600 1-229-46 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 424 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022904700 1-229-47 OCCUPANT  8TH ST OAKLAND CA 94607
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001 022904800 1-229-48 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST A OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022904900 1-229-49 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST B OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022905000 1-229-50 OCCUPANT 409 8TH ST C OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022903900 1-229-39 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 417 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022904000 1-229-40 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 418 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022904200 1-229-42 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 420 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022904400 1-229-44 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 422 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022903400 1-229-34 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 412 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022903500 1-229-35 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 413 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022903600 1-229-36 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 414 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022903700 1-229-37 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 415 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022902100 1-229-21 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 313 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022902200 1-229-22 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 314 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022902300 1-229-23 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 315 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022902600 1-229-26 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 318 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022901600 1-229-16 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 222 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022901700 1-229-17 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 223 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022901000 1-229-10 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 216 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022901300 1-229-13 OCCUPANT 763 FRANKLIN ST 219 OAKLAND CA 94607
001 022903400 1-229-34 ONG GEORGE E & JENNIE Y & JOANNE G 659 KENWYN RD OAKLAND CA 94610 3714
001 019633700 1-196-337 ONG NGA H & LOH ALBERT TRS 655 12TH ST 113 OAKLAND CA 94607 3655
001 019632500 1-196-325 ONG NGA H & LOH ALBERT TRS 655 12TH ST 113 OAKLAND CA 94607 3655
001 022900900 1-229-9 ONKWOK ANITA N 763 FRANKLIN ST 215 OAKLAND CA 94607 3918
001 019623300 1-196-233 PLOTT ELITA W & POREP ELLA W ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 1018 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019610200 1-196-102 POON SHIRLEY 801 FRANKLIN ST 512 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019626800 1-196-268 POSADAS THEODORE R & HERRERADEPOSADAS ISABEL TRS 1100 HUBERT RD OAKLAND CA 94610 2440
001 019618800 1-196-188 POSADAS THEODORE R & HERRERADEPOSADAS ISABEL TRS 1100 HUBERT RD OAKLAND CA 94610 2440
001 019619600 1-196-196 QUACH ANH V 801 FRANKLIN ST 906 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019628200 1-196-282 QUAN ALAN TR 39 SEA CLIFF AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121 1122
001 019602100 1-196-21 QUAN ALAN TR 39 SEA CLIFF AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121 1122
001 019625700 1-196-257 RAIN FOREST DEVELOPMENT INC P.O. BOX 5874 CONCORD CA 94524 0874
001 019625200 1-196-252 RAIN FOREST DEVELOPMENT, INC. P.O. BOX 5874 CONCORD CA 94524 0874
001 019631800 1-196-318 RODRIGUEZ MICHAEL & JANET L TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 1414 OAKLAND CA 94607 4239
001 019623700 1-196-237 SHEA WAIMING & FUNG SIULING TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 1022 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019610500 1-196-105 SHIN LIE H 801 FRANKLIN ST 515 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019610800 1-196-108 SHUM SUT W 916 DEL MAR AVE ALAMEDA CA 94501 6352
001 019617800 1-196-178 SIAO SHARON 801 FRANKLIN ST 813 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019605300 1-196-53 SIAO SHARON 801 FRANKLIN ST 313 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019621200 1-196-212 SIU STANLEY H TR 601 ATHOL AVE OAKLAND CA 94610 3704
001 019608500 1-196-85 SNS HOLDINGS LLC 300 SHELL GATE RD ALAMEDA CA 94501 5951
001 019615200 1-196-152 SOOHOO HARRY TR 2404 OTIS DR ALAMEDA CA 94501 5243
001 019617900 1-196-179 SUE HELEN S TR 518 SPRUCE ST OAKLAND CA 94606 1525
001 019607900 1-196-79 SZETO WING P & LEI HUAN A 2003 BARTLETT DR ALAMEDA CA 94501 6410
001 019631400 1-196-314 TAI HONG I & SARA S 801 FRANKLIN ST 1410 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019602200 1-196-22 TAM POLLY B & TANG PAULINE P 801 FRANKLIN ST 207 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019607500 1-196-75 TAM SHIU L & MEI Y TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 410 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019621500 1-196-215 TANG CHAN F & SARAH Y 801 FRANKLIN ST 925 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019632300 1-196-323 TANG JUDY 801 FRANKLIN ST 1419 OAKLAND CA 94607 4239
001 022902100 1-229-21 TANG LUZ E 2209 35TH AVE OAKLAND CA 94601 3202
001 019628800 1-196-288 TANG SIU K & CHEUNG SIU S 801 FRANKLIN ST 1223 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019616000 1-196-160 TANG YUANJING 801 FRANKLIN ST 720 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019630600 1-196-306 THAI RICHARD & LUI JACKIE 801 FRANKLIN ST 1402 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019608400 1-196-84 TOM ERNEST K 15 DIGBY ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131 2633
001 019604500 1-196-45 TOM WILLIAM K & CHIANG LORRAINE N TRS PO BOX 192 CLOVERDALE CA 95425 0192
001 019625600 1-196-256 TONG AO S & WA CHAN S 423 7TH ST 503 OAKLAND CA 94607 6549
001 019624400 1-196-244 TONG BING C & CHEE W 801 FRANKLIN ST 1104 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 022901600 1-229-16 TONG MARGARET J TR 9 VALLEY VIEW RD ORINDA CA 94563 1408
001 019628500 1-196-285 TRAN TONY ETAL P O BOX 14428 FREMONT CA 94539 1128
001 019305600 1-193-56 TRAN VAN H TR 575 COUNTRY ISLE ALAMEDA CA 94501 5614
001 019305800 1-193-58 TRINH TONY 808 FRANKLIN ST OAKLAND CA 94607 4202
001 019600602 1-196-6-2 TRUONG LOI H & LE PHUOC P O BOX 6456 ALAMEDA CA 94501 5156
001 019601002 1-196-10-2 TRUONG TERRY T TR 449 9TH ST OAKLAND CA 94607 4001
001 019617400 1-196-174 TSANG FRANK C & JUDY M TRS 2635 CHESTNUT ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123 2407

Page 9 of 11



RO0000196 - BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SERVICE - MAILING LIST FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Sort_APN Parcel_APN Name StreetAddress Unit City Zip Zip_4
001 019604300 1-196-43 TSANG SAU L & CHAI KAY K ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 303 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 022904100 1-229-41 TSE AMY H & PO L & CHUI Y 763 FRANKLIN ST 419 OAKLAND CA 94607 3930
001 019600500 1-196-5 TSE SIU Y 825 BARRI DR SAN LEANDRO CA 94578 4011
001 019609100 1-196-91 TSE WING K & JAMES C 801 FRANKLIN ST 501 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019301600 1-193-16 TSUI ROWENA 1701 JACKSON ST 809 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109 3571
001 019630400 1-196-304 TUNG ALBERT C & SUSANA Y TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 1239 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019626200 1-196-262 UE JACKSON C & STELLA S TRS 588 HADDON RD OAKLAND CA 94606 1064
001 019608700 1-196-87 UYEDA DAVID & NORAH Y TRS 511 12TH AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118 3616
001 019601301 1-196-13-1 VU CUONG T & THUAN N TRS 412 EIGHT ST B OAKLAND CA 94607 3984
001 022903900 1-229-39 WAGNER KARL F & JAN 1772 LOVE CIR SIMI VALLEY CA 93063 4321
001 022901100 1-229-11 WAI CHAU TR 763 FRANKLIN ST 217 OAKLAND CA 94607 3939
001 019605000 1-196-50 WANG RUIJUN 801 FRANKLIN ST 310 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019616800 1-196-168 WATERS BRENDA J TR 110 SANDBURG DR SACRAMENTO CA 95819 2526
001 019612100 1-196-121 WATTREEWILLIAMS LACENE TR 608 GRAND ST ALAMEDA CA 94501 5603
001 022901900 1-229-19 WEN YONG H 763 FRANKLIN ST 311 OAKLAND CA 94607 3942
001 019613300 1-196-133 WONG ALAN & LINDA 151 RUBIO WAY HAYWARD CA 94544 6025
001 022901400 1-229-14 WONG ANDY 763 FRANKLIN ST 220 OAKLAND CA 94607 3939
001 019301800 1-193-18 WONG FAMILY PROPERTY CORPORATION OF OAKLAND 387 8TH ST OAKLAND CA 94607 4250
001 019622700 1-196-227 WONG JIMMY & GLORIA 231 MAITLAND DR ALAMEDA CA 94502 6727
001 019606800 1-196-68 WONG JOHN & MARGARIDA S TRS 13501 CAMPUS DR OAKLAND CA 94605 3890
001 019632100 1-196-321 WONG JOYCE L TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1417 OAKLAND CA 94607 4239
001 019617200 1-196-172 WONG KUAN P & ROSE TRS 8108 AURORA LN WHITTIER CA 90605 1300
001 019602600 1-196-26 WONG KWOK P & NG WING Y ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 211 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019618500 1-196-185 WONG LAICHU H & CHEN JACKIE S ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 820 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019613200 1-196-132 WONG LANA C 801 FRANKLIN ST 617 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019613500 1-196-135 WONG LINDA TR PO BOX 4725 SANTA CLARA CA 95056 4725
001 019620000 1-196-200 WONG MAN W 4959 MISSION ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112 3415
001 019619300 1-196-193 WONG POI Y TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 903 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 019628700 1-196-287 WONG RICHARD & YVONNE Q TRS & WONG SUZANNE 30701 KNIGHT CT UNION CITY CA 94587 1523
001 019623800 1-196-238 WONG SIMON W & WAIKEN H TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 1023 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019604600 1-196-46 WONG TONY K & BEATRICE 801 FRANKLIN ST 306 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019619100 1-196-191 WONG VAN H ETAL 7622 CALLE VERDE RD DUBLIN CA 94568 2230
001 019604200 1-196-42 WONG VICKY TR & WONG VICKY 801 FRANKLIN ST 302 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019627700 1-196-277 WONG WARREN & MERILYN TRS 5752 AMEND RD RICHMOND CA 94803 2639
001 019608800 1-196-88 WONG WILLIAM B & MARY C TRS 801 FRANKLIN ST 423 OAKLAND CA 94607 4232
001 019605200 1-196-52 WONG WILLIAM B & MARY C TRS 822 FRANKLIN ST 4 OAKLAND CA 94607 4265
001 019622300 1-196-223 WONG YUE A TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1008 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019630200 1-196-302 WONG YUET B & DONNA 801 FRANKLIN ST 1237 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019609500 1-196-95 WOOD WINIFRED Y 801 FRANKLIN ST 1115 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019625500 1-196-255 WOOD WINIFRED Y TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1115 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019633500 1-196-335 WU BETTY Y 848 STOCKTON ST 307 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108 2143
001 019612000 1-196-120 WU DARYL & RUBY 801 FRANKLIN ST 605 OAKLAND CA 94607 4233
001 019625400 1-196-254 XIAO JUN H & JUN J 801 FRANKLIN ST 1114 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019622200 1-196-222 XIE ALEXANDRA & KARINA Y 801 FRANKLIN ST 1007 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019626600 1-196-266 XIE SHIRLEY X 801 FRANKLIN ST 1201 OAKLAND CA 94607 4237
001 019611800 1-196-118 YAMADA TOMOKIYO & MIYE TRS 6950 PASO ROBLES DR OAKLAND CA 94611 2305
001 019614700 1-196-147 YAMADA TOMOKIYO & ONO MITSUKO 801 FRANKLIN ST 707 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019618100 1-196-181 YAN KING P O BOX 881181 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94188 1181
001 019601700 1-196-17 YAN SHANGXIUZI S 801 FRANKLIN ST 202 OAKLAND CA 94607 4230
001 019602700 1-196-27 YANG DANIEL Y & LI HONG Y TRS 3830 BRITTON PL WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95691 5470
001 019632400 1-196-324 YANG GUI P & ZHOU SHU Y 801 FRANKLIN ST 1420 OAKLAND CA 94607 4239
001 022901800 1-229-18 YANG STEVEN T & SABRINA P TRS 763 FRANKLIN ST 224 OAKLAND CA 94607 3942
001 019619900 1-196-199 YEE EDWARD N & HAVERKAMPYEE LISA K ETAL 14 FIELDSTONE DR DANVILLE CA 94506 4414
001 019615400 1-196-154 YEE GUM L TR 38845 HAYES ST FREMONT CA 94536 4308
001 019605600 1-196-56 YEE PAUL M & LOUISE K TRS 2854 SABLE OAKS WAY DUBLIN CA 94568 7227
001 019618900 1-196-189 YEE PHILIP S ETAL 48908 CREST VIEW CM FREMONT CA 94539 8302
001 019605500 1-196-55 YEE STANLEY T & BETTY B 801 FRANKLIN ST 315 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019617000 1-196-170 YEUNG CHIBIU & JUDY & KENNETH K 274 VICTORIA BAY ALAMEDA CA 94502 6537
001 019618700 1-196-187 YEUNG WAI P & LI S 801 FRANKLIN ST 822 OAKLAND CA 94607 4235
001 022901200 1-229-12 YEUNG YING L 763 FRANKLIN ST 218 OAKLAND CA 94607 3939
001 019630800 1-196-308 YICHOY LILY R 801 FRANKLIN ST 1404 OAKLAND CA 94607 4238
001 019625100 1-196-251 YIP CINDY M 801 FRANKLIN ST 1111 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 019633200 1-196-332 YIP HARRY H & ELSIE L TRS 2645 MIRA MONTANA PL DEL MAR CA 92014 3456
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001 019629400 1-196-294 YOUN CHUNG H & YOUNG H TRS 11504 FORTY NINER CIR GOLD RIVER CA 95670 7855
001 019606000 1-196-60 YOUNG ALAN & TSANG SANDRA H 2707 OTIS DR ALAMEDA CA 94501 6336
001 019615800 1-196-158 YOUNG ALLEN 801 FRANKLIN ST 718 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019605700 1-196-57 YOUNG HARRY & HELEN C 801 FRANKLIN ST 317 OAKLAND CA 94607 4231
001 019617500 1-196-175 YOUNG JAMES C 801 FRANKLIN ST 810 OAKLAND CA 94607 4234
001 019620200 1-196-202 YOUNG JIMMY B & JEAN Q TRS 39444 ERIC ST FREMONT CA 94538 1863
001 019600700 1-196-7 YOUNG LESLIE TR & LEE DAVID T & PATRICK J TRS ETAL 720 DUTTON AVE SAN LEANDRO CA 94577 2062
001 019627100 1-196-271 YU HELEN J TR P.O. BOX 29783 OAKLAND CA 94604 9783
001 022903600 1-229-36 YU JOHNNY W & LIU EILEEN A 336 CHANNING WAY ALAMEDA CA 94502 7409
001 019630300 1-196-303 YU KIN M & WONG SANDRA S TRS 3295 SWEET DR LAFAYETTE CA 94549 5368
001 019604100 1-196-41 YU YTHA Y & JOANNE K TRS 2505 NASON AVE EL CERRITO CA 94530 1459
001 019634200 1-196-342 YUEN MEGGINN TR 1520 SISKIYOU DR WALNUT CREEK CA 94598 2117
001 019632600 1-196-326 ZHAO ANNA Y & DANNY J ETAL 801 FRANKLIN ST 1422 OAKLAND CA 94607 4239
001 019615100 1-196-151 ZHONG XIU Y 1400 7TH ST 305 OAKLAND CA 94607 1988
001 019624000 1-196-240 ZHOU YOU X TR 801 FRANKLIN ST 1025 OAKLAND CA 94607 4236
001 022901500 1-229-15 ZHU YICHENG 763 FRANKLIN ST 221 OAKLAND CA 94607

DILAN ROE, ALAMEDA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY ALAMEDA, CA 94502 6577 dilan.roe@acgov.org

PARESH KHATRI, ALAMEDA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY ALAMEDA, CA 94502 6577 paresh.khatri@acgov.org

KIT SOO, ALAMEDA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH

1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY ALAMEDA, CA 94502 6577 kit.soo@acgov.org

KEN MINN, EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT P.O. Box 24055 OAKLAND, CA 94623 kminn@ebmud.com
MARK ARINOLA, CITY OF OAKLAND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, 

SUITE 5301
SUITE 5301 OAKLAND, CA 94612 2010 marniola@oaklandnet.com

CHERIE MCCAULOU, REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL 
BOARD SAN FRANCISCO REGION

1515 CLAY STREET, STE. 1400 STE. 1400 OAKLAND, CA 94612 2010 cmccaulou@waterboards.co.gov
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